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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

April 5, 2013

Dr. John Bondra
North Coast Orthopedics Surgery
629 Bartson Road
P.O. Box 546
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Dear Dr. Bondra:

Sandusky County
North Coast Orthopedics Surgery
Transient Non-Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H7258212

The Public Water System serving North Coast Orthopedics Surgery is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writin g within 30 da

This letter is notification that the North Coast Orthopedics Surgery PWS has not complied
with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on January 17, 2013,
in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in
correspondence dated February 7, 2013, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with
time frames for:

1. According OAC Rule 3745-9-05 (T), "A vent shall be provided on all well caps and
seals. .A well vent shall be self-draining, screened with a non-corroding mesh screen of
fifteen to thirty mesh, pointed downward at or above the top of the casing or pitless unit.
A vent shall terminate not less than twelve inches above ground surface."

The well does not have an appropriate vent on the cap. Install a cap that meets
the specifications identified in OAC 3745-9-05 (T) and includes a screened vent

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3108 or by e-mail at
ianis. dam ico(epa. ohio.gov .

Sincerely,

q
Janis D'Amico
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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